

BID TABULATIONS

HOOD ROAD PAVING PROJECT

EMC Engineering Services, Inc.
 1211 Merchant Way, Suite 201
 Statesboro, GA 30458
 (912) 764-7022
 www.emc-eng.com
 Prepared For: **BULLOCH COUNTY, GEORGIA**
BULLOCH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
 DATE: 09/01/2021

BASE ROAD QUANTITIES				ELLIS WOOD CONTRACTING		MILL CREEK CONSTRUCTION		REEVES CONSTRUCTION		SIKES BROTHERS		
NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	8.32	AC	\$100.00	\$832.00	\$750.00	\$6,240.00	\$550.00	\$4,576.00	\$550.00	\$4,576.00
3	163-0240	MULCH (STRAW/HAY)	16.64	TN	\$300.00	\$4,992.00	\$120.00	\$1,996.80	\$1.00	\$16.64	\$460.00	\$7,654.40
4	163-0300	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
5	163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	1215.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,645.00	\$4.00	\$4,860.00	\$6.40	\$7,776.00	\$3.00	\$3,645.00
6	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A (NON SENSITIVE)	10796.00	LF	\$2.50	\$26,990.00	\$1.75	\$18,893.00	\$2.75	\$29,689.00	\$2.40	\$25,910.40
7	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	1.00	LS	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$124,715.00	\$124,715.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$89,153.18	\$89,153.18
8	310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL & PRIME (6 IN, ROADWAY)	8265.00	TN	\$40.65	\$335,972.25	\$31.25	\$258,281.25	\$48.90	\$404,158.50	\$40.00	\$330,600.00
9	310-5061	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL & PRIME (4 IN, DRIVEWAYS)	302.00	TN	\$40.65	\$12,276.30	\$31.25	\$9,437.50	\$83.80	\$25,307.60	\$45.00	\$13,590.00
10	402-3114	REC ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SP, GP 1 / 2, INCL BITUM MATL & LIME (220-LB/SY)	2698.00	TN	\$83.85	\$226,227.30	\$83.00	\$223,934.00	\$85.65	\$231,083.70	\$82.65	\$222,989.70
11	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10, RCP	44.00	LF	\$70.65	\$3,108.60	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$68.25	\$3,003.00	\$39.00	\$1,716.00
12	550-3000	ELLIPTICAL STORM DRAIN PIPE, 19-INX30-IN, H 1-10, RCP	200.00	LF	\$134.30	\$26,860.00	\$93.50	\$18,700.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00
13	550-2150	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 15 IN, H 1-10, RCP	224.00	LF	\$54.50	\$12,208.00	\$44.00	\$9,856.00	\$45.75	\$10,248.00	\$34.00	\$7,616.00
14	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10, RCP	408.00	LF	\$60.75	\$24,786.00	\$48.00	\$19,584.00	\$50.25	\$20,502.00	\$39.00	\$15,912.00
15	550-2240	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10, RCP	336.00	LF	\$76.15	\$25,586.40	\$60.00	\$20,160.00	\$61.95	\$20,815.20	\$52.00	\$17,472.00
16	550-4218	FLARED END SECTION, 18 IN, CONCRETE	2.00	EA	\$1,178.10	\$2,356.20	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$832.00	\$1,664.00
17	550-4299	FLARED END SECTION, 19-INX30-IN, CONCRETE	10.00	EA	\$1,874.30	\$18,743.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,307.00	\$13,070.00

18	603-2180	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	78.00	SY	\$62.05	\$4,839.90	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$32.50	\$2,535.00
19	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	78.00	SY	\$3.00	\$234.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$5.50	\$429.00	\$5.00	\$390.00
20	611-8056	REMOVE/REPLACE/RESET STANDARD MAILBOX	25.00	EA	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$122.00	\$3,050.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
21	611-8057	REMOVE/REPLACE/RESET MASONRY MAILBOX	0.00	EA	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MAT'L, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	62.00	SF	\$16.00	\$992.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$27.65	\$1,714.30	\$22.50	\$1,395.00
23	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	182.00	LF	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$75.00	\$13,650.00	\$11.05	\$2,011.10	\$9.65	\$1,756.30
24	643-8300	3.5-FT TALL SPLIT RAIL VINYL FENCE	442.00	LF	\$18.50	\$8,177.00	\$26.00	\$11,492.00	\$40.00	\$17,680.00	\$21.40	\$9,458.80
25	652-2501	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	3.73	LM	\$1,100.00	\$4,103.00	\$935.00	\$3,487.55	\$995.00	\$3,711.35	\$675.00	\$2,517.75
26	652-2502	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	0.92	LM	\$1,320.00	\$1,214.40	\$990.00	\$910.80	\$995.00	\$915.40	\$675.00	\$621.00
27	652-3502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5-IN, YELLOW	1.55	GLM	\$660.00	\$1,023.00	\$990.00	\$1,534.50	\$665.00	\$1,030.75	\$500.00	\$775.00
28	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE (STOP BAR)	61.00	LF	\$16.50	\$1,006.50	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$17.00	\$1,037.00	\$11.50	\$701.50
29	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	8.32	AC	\$1,850.00	\$15,392.00	\$750.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,930.00	\$24,377.60	\$1,975.00	\$16,432.00
30	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIMIE	12.50	TN	\$85.00	\$1,062.50	\$50.00	\$625.00	\$83.00	\$1,037.50	\$105.00	\$1,312.50
31	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	4.16	TN	\$495.00	\$2,059.20	\$100.00	\$416.00	\$720.00	\$2,995.20	\$665.00	\$2,766.40
32	716-2000	EC MATS, SLOPES (S-82: COCO MAT - NAG ERONET SC150)	1380.00	SY	\$3.00	\$4,140.00	\$3.00	\$4,140.00	\$2.20	\$3,036.00	\$1.60	\$2,208.00
32	716-2001	EC MATS, SLOPES (S-82: COCO MAT - NAG ERONET SC150) - SIDE DRAINS	495.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$2.20	\$1,089.00	\$1.60	\$792.00
33	999-1000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	999-2000	CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
BASE ROAD TOTAL						\$892,517.55		\$820,572.40	\$1,238,239.84			\$839,779.93
BASE OFF SITE DRAINAGE QUANTITIES												
NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
35	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	2.53	AC	\$100.00	\$253.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,036.00	\$550.00	\$1,391.50	\$550.00	\$1,391.50
36	163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	141.00	LF	\$3.00	\$423.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$6.40	\$902.40	\$3.00	\$423.00

37	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	1.00	LS	\$40,750.00	\$40,750.00	\$25,586.00	\$25,586.00	\$76,250.00	\$76,250.00	\$35,016.12	\$35,016.12
38	310-5061	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL & PRIME (4 IN, DRIVEWAYS)	8.25	TN	\$181.60	\$1,498.20	\$200.00	\$1,650.00	\$115.00	\$948.75	\$45.00	\$371.25
39	603-2180	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	124.00	SY	\$55.95	\$6,937.80	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$32.50	\$4,030.00
40	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	124.00	SY	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$5.50	\$682.00	\$5.00	\$620.00
41	550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10, RCP	32.00	LF	\$78.35	\$2,507.20	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$82.00	\$2,624.00	\$52.00	\$1,664.00
42	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10, RCP	48.00	LF	\$97.30	\$4,670.40	\$75.75	\$3,636.00	\$83.00	\$3,984.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00
43	550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	4.00	EA	\$1,365.45	\$5,461.80	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$984.00	\$3,936.00
44	550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN	4.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,143.00	\$4,572.00
45	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	2.53	AC	\$1,700.00	\$4,301.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,036.00	\$2,930.00	\$7,412.90	\$1,975.00	\$4,996.75
46	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIMB	3.80	TN	\$85.00	\$323.00	\$100.00	\$380.00	\$83.00	\$315.40	\$105.00	\$399.00
47	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	1.30	TN	\$495.00	\$643.50	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$720.00	\$936.00	\$665.00	\$864.50
48	716-2000	EC MATS, SLOPES (S-BZ: COCO MAT - NAG ERONET SC150)	365.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,095.00	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$2.20	\$803.00	\$1.60	\$584.00
BASE OFF SITE DRAINAGE TOTAL						\$76,035.90		\$61,764.00		\$115,749.95		\$62,228.12

ADD ALTERNATE		NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	49	654-1001		RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TP 1 (RAISED REFLECTIVE)	299.00	EA	\$5.00	\$1,495.00	\$8.00	\$2,392.00	\$5.50	\$1,644.50	\$4.75	\$1,420.25
	50	766-7021		IRRIGATION SYSTEM REMOVAL / RELOCATION (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
ADD ALTERNATE TOTAL								\$8,995.00		\$2,392.00		\$4,244.50		\$4,920.25
CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL w/ ADD ALTERNATE								\$977,548.45		\$884,728.40		\$1,358,234.29		\$906,928.30

* Red indicates calculation error on submitted Bid Schedule

I CERTIFY THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

Jeremy Robert Hart
Jeremy Robert Hart

Georgia Registration No. PE41053

9/1/2018
Date

Award made to Will Creek Construction for \$882,336.40.